

DeKalb County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2018-2990	Version: 1	Name:		
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Preliminary Item	
File created:	11/13/2018		In control:	Board of Commissioners	
On agenda:	12/11/2018		Final action:	12/11/2018	
Title:	Commission District(s): ALL Districts Request to transfer \$250,000 of Fiscal Year 18 Dislocated Worker Program Funds to Fiscal Year 18 Adult Program funds.				
les d'acces a c					

Indexes:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/11/2018	1	Board of Commissioners	approved	Pass
12/4/2018	1	ERPS-Employee Relations & Public Safety Committee	recommended for approval.	Pass

Public Hearing: YES	NO 🗆	Department: WorkSource DeKalb
---------------------	------	-------------------------------

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): ALL Districts

Request to transfer \$250,000 of Fiscal Year 18 Dislocated Worker Program Funds to Fiscal Year 18 Adult Program funds.

Information Contact: Theresa Austin-Gibbons

Phone Number: 404-371-6354

PURPOSE:

1. To consider approval of transferring \$250,000 Fiscal Year 18 Dislocated Worker program funds to Fiscal Year 18 Adult funds.

2. To consider authorizing the funds when appropriate; and

3. To consider authorizing the Chief Executive Officer to execute the necessary document.

NEED/IMPACT:

Worksource DeKalb can serve more individuals with Adult funds as opposed to Dislocated Workers. The unemployment rate of DeKalb County as well as the State is 3.3% and 3.7%, respectively and is at an all-time low therefore, there are less dislocated workers to serve in the county.

This action has been approved by the Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA) Board.

FISCAL IMPACT:

None to the County

RECOMMENDATION:

- Request for an approval to transfer funds \$250,000 Program Year 2017 Dislocated Workers funds to Program Year 2017 Adult funding stream.
- Authorize the funds when appropriate.
- Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute all necessary documents.